




ELBOW 45° - Long Radius

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH DR 
9 PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE

4          

FABRICATED FITTINGS

R H FC W EDR*
3 3.5 13.625 4 7.25 13.69 9
4 4.5 14.25 5 8.5 16.1 9
6 6.625 15.25 6 10 19.3 9
8 8.625 15 6.5 11.25 20 7
10 10.75 17.25 6.5 11.25 23.09 7
12 12.75 26.5 8 15 30.06 7
14 14 21 8 13.875 28.64 9
16 16 24 8 14.75 30.74 7
18 18 27 8 15.625 33.08 9
20 20 30 8 16.5 35.19 9
22 22 33 8 17.25 37.3 9
24 24 36 8 18.25 39.4 9
26 26 39 14 25 51.84 11
28 28 42 14 25.88 54.09 11
30 30 45 14 26.625 56.2 11
32 32 48 14 27.5 58.31 11
36 36 54 14 29.22 62.52 13.5
42 42 63 21 38.75 81.02 17
48 48 72 21 41.25 87.37 17

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

DIMENSIONS
SIZE



ELBOW 90° - Short Radius

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH DR 9 
PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

R H FC W EDR*
8 8.625 11.63 6.5 11.25 19 7
10 10.75 12.63 6.5 16.13 21.5 7
12 12.75 13.63 8.5 19.12 25.5 7
14 14 14.25 8.5 19.75 26.75 9
16 16 15.25 8.5 20.75 28.75 7
18 18 16.25 8.5 21.75 30.75 9
20 20 17.25 8.5 22.75 32.75 9
22 22 23.07 8.5 26.57 37.57 9
24 24 24.07 8.5 27.57 39.57 9
26 26 26.5 10 30.9 43.9 11
28 28 28.5 10 32.5 46.5 11
30 30 30.5 10 34.1 49.1 11
36 36 43 10 42.6 60.6 13.5
40 40 50 16 54 75 13.5
42 42 50 16 54 75 17
48 48 58 16 59.9 83.9 17

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

DIMENSIONS
SIZE



ELBOW 90° - Long Radius

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH DR 9 
PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

R H FC W EDR*
3 3.5 13.63 4 15.25 17 9
4 4.5 14.25 5 16.875 19.13 9
6 6.625 15.25 6 16.88 20.19 9
8 8.625 16.25 6.5 20.13 24.70 7

10 10.75 17.25 6.5 21.38 26.75 7
12 12.75 23.69 6.88 24.88 33.5 7
14 14 23.31 6.5 26.56 33.563 9
16 16 24 8 28.88 36.88 7
18 18 27.88 7.5 31.63 40.63 9
20 20 30 9 40 48 9
22 22 33 8 36.63 47.63 9
24 24 34.88 9.13 39.5 51.5 9
26 26 39 14 47.875 60.88 11
28 28 42 14 50.38 64.38 11
30 30 45 14 53 68 11
36 36 54 14 60.88 78.88 13.5
40 40 63 21 75 95.6 13.5
42 42 63 21 75.03 96.63 17
48 48 72 21 83.5 107.5 17

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

DIMENSIONS
SIZE



WYES 45°

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH 
DR 9 PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

L H FC EDR*
6.625 71.2 20 51.2 9
8.625 71.2 20 51.2 7
10.75 71.2 20 51.2 7
12.75 71.2 20 51.2 7

14 73.2 20 53.15 9
16 73.2 20 53.15 7
18 73.2 20 53.15 9
20 75.1 20 55.12 9
22 75.1 20 55.12 9
24 75.1 20 55.12 9

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

DIMENSIONS



TEES

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH 
DR 9 PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

L H FC B EDR*
6 6.625 45 19.69 24 19.69 9
8 8.625 48 19.69 24 19.69 7

10 10.75 48 18.63 24 18.63 7
12 12.75 48 17.63 24 17.63 7
14 14 48 17 24 17 9
16 16 48 16 24 16 7
18 18 48 15 24 15 9
20 20 48 14 24 14 9
22 22 48 13 24 13 9
24 24 48 12 24 14 9
28 28 136 54 68 54 11
30 30 142 56 71 56 11
36 36 156 60 77 59 13.5
40 40 164 62 80 59 13.5
42 42 166 62 80 59 17
48 48 176 64 83 59 17

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

DIMENSIONS
SIZE



BRANCH SADDLES

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH 
DR 9 PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

L H FC B EDR*
8 x 4 8.625 x 4.5 24 9 10.25 5.938 9

10 x 3 10.75 x 3.5 24 9.5 9.625 4.25 9
10 x 4 10.75 x 4.5 24 9 11.375 6 9
10 x 6 10.75X6.625 28 9.8125 13.375 8 9
12 X 3 12.75 X 3.5 24 9.5 10.625 4.25 9
12 X 4 12.75 X 4.5 24 9 12.375 6 9
12 X 6 12.75 X 6.625 28 9.8125 14.375 8 9
12 X 8 12.75 X 8.625 30 9.875 14.625 8.25 9

12 X 10 12.75 X 10.75 30 8.75 12.875 6.5 9
14 X 3 14 X 3.5 24 9.5 11.25 4.25 9
14 X 4 14 X 4.5 24 9 13 6 9
14 X 6 14 X 6.625 28 9.813 15 8 9
14 X 8 14 X 8.625 30 9.875 15.25 8.25 9

14 X 10 14 X 10.75 30 8.75 13.5 6.25 9
14 X 12 14 X 12.75 30 8.75 13.5 6.25 9
16 X 3 16 X 3.5 24 9.5 12.25 4.25 9
16 X 4 16 X 4.5 24 9 14 6 9
16 X 6 16 X 6.625 28 9.813 16 8 9
16 X 8 16 X 8.625 30 9.875 16.25 8.25 9

16 X 10 16 X 10.75 30 8.75 14.5 6.5 9
16 X 12 16 X 12.75 32 8.6 16.5 8.5 9
16 X 14 16 X 14 32 8.6 16.5 8.5 9
18 X 3 18 X 3.5 24 9.5 13.25 4.25 9
18 X 4 18 X 4.5 24 9 15 6 9
18 X 6 18 X 6.625 28 9.813 17 8 9

DIAMETRO 
EXTERIOR

DIMENSIONES
SIZE



BRANCH SADDLES
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

L H FC B EDR
OUTSIDE 

DIAMETER
DIMENSIONS

SIZE

18 X 8 18 X 8.625 30 9.875 17.25 8.25 9
18 X 10 18 X 10.75 30 8.75 15.5 6.5 9
18 X 12 18 X 12.75 32 8.6 17.5 8.5 9
18 X 14 18 X 14 32 8.6 17.5 8.5 9
18 X 16 18 x 16 36 8.5 25 15 9
20 X 3 20 X 3.5 28 9.81 15.125 5.125 9
20 X 4 20 X 4.5 28 9.81 15.125 5.125 9
20 X 6 20 X 6.625 28 9.81 15.125 5.125 9
20 X 8 20 X 8.625 30 9.88 17 7 9

20 X 10 20 X 10.75 30 8.75 16.5 6.5 9
20 X 12 20 X 12.75 32 8.6 17.5 7.5 9
20 X 14 20 X 14 32 8.6 17.5 7.5 9
24 X 3 24 X 3.5 28 9.81 17.125 5.125 9
24 X 4 24 X 4.5 28 9.81 17.125 5.125 9
24 X 6 24 X 6.625 28 9.81 17.125 5.125 9
24 X 8 24 X 8.625 30 9.88 19 7 9

24 X 10 24 X 10.75 30 8.75 18.5 6.5 9
24 X 12 24 X 12.75 32 8.6 19.5 7.5 9

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH 
DR 9 PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE



BRANCH SADDLES
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

L H FC B EDR
OUTSIDE 

DIAMETER
DIMENSIONS

SIZE

30 X 3 30 X 3.5 48 19.81 20.125 5.125 11
30 X 4 30 X 4.5 48 19.81 20.125 5.125 11
30 X 6 30 X 6.625 48 19.81 20.125 5.125 11
30 X 8 30 X 8.625 48 18.88 22 7 11

30 X 10 30 X 10.75 48 17.75 21.5 6.5 11
30 X 12 30 X 12.75 48 16.6 22.5 7.5 11
30 X 14 30 X 14 48 14.5 30 15 11
36 X 3 36 X 3.5 48 19.813 23.125 5.125 13.5
36 X 4 36 X 4.5 48 19.813 23.125 5.125 13.5
36 X 6 36 X 6.625 48 19.813 23.125 5.125 13.5
36 X 8 36 X 8.625 48 16.6 25.5 7.5 13.5

36 X 10 36 X 10.75 48 16.6 28.5 7.5 13.5
36 X 12 36 X 12.75 48 16.6 28.5 7.5 13.5
36 X 14 36 X 14 48 16.6 25.5 7.5 13.5

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH 
DR 9 PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE



CONCENTRIC REDUCTION
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH 
DR 9 PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE

L B C EDR
 48" x 42"  48" x 42" 36 16.5 16.5 17
 42" x 40"  42" x 40" 36 16.5 16.5 17
 40" x 36"  40" x 36" 23 10 10 17
36" x 34" 36" x 34" 19 8 8 13.5
36" x 32" 36" x 32" 19 8 8 13.5
36" x 30" 36" x 30" 19 8 8 13.5
 36" x 28"  36" x 28" 19 8 8 13.5
36" x 26" 36" x 26" 19 8 8 13.5
36" x 24" 36" x 24" 19 8 8 13.5
36" x 20" 36" x 20" 19 8 8 13.5
36" x 18" 36" x 18" 19 8 8 13.5
34" x 32" 34" x 32" 19 8 8 13.5
34" x 30" 34" x 30" 19 8 8 13.5
 34" x 28"  34" x 28" 19 8 8 13.5
 34" x 26"  34" x 26" 19 8 8 13.5
34" x 24" 34" x 24" 19 8 8 13.5
 34" x 20"  34" x 20" 19 8 8 13.5
34" x 18" 34" x 18" 19 8 8 13.5
 32" x 30"  32" x 30" 19 8 8 13.5
32" x 28" 32" x 28" 19 8 8 11
 32" x 26"  32" x 26" 19 8 8 11
 32" x 24"  32" x 24" 19 8 8 11
 32" x 20"  32" x 20" 19 8 11
32" x 18" 32" x 18" 19 8 11
 32" x 16"  32" x 16" 19 8 11
 30" x 28"  30" x 28" 19 8 11

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

DIMENSIONS
SIZE

8
8
8
8



CONCENTRIC REDUCTION
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS MADE WITH 
DR 9 PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE

L B C EDR
 32" x 24"  32" x 24" 19 8 8 11
 32" x 20"  32" x 20" 19 8 8 11
32" x 18" 32" x 18" 19 8 8 11
 32" x 16"  32" x 16" 19 8 8 11
 30" x 28"  30" x 28" 19 8 8 11
 30" x 26"  30" x 26" 19 8 8 11
30" x 24" 30" x 24" 19 8 8 11
 30" x 20"  30" x 20" 19 8 8 11
 30" x 18"  30" x 18" 19 8 8 11
30" x 16" 30" x 16" 19 8 8 11
 28" x 24"  28" x 24" 19 8 8 11
 28" x 20"  28" x 20" 19 8 8 11
 28" x 18"  28" x 18" 19 8 8 11
 28" x 16"  28" x 16" 19 8 8 11
28" x 14" 28" x 14" 19 8 8 11
 28" x 12" 28" x 12.75" 19 8 8 11
 24" x 20"  24" x 20" 19 8 8 9
 24" x 18"  24" x 18" 19 8 8 9
24" x 16" 24" x 16" 19 8 8 9
 24" x 14"  24" x 14" 19 8 8 9
 24" x 12" 24" x 12.75" 19 8 8 9

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

DIMENSIONS
SIZE



*NOTE: EDR RECORDED IS THE THICKER WE OFFER; FOR EXAMPLE: EDR 11 MEANS THE PIECE WAS 
MADE WITH DR 9 PIPE, THEREFORE , THINNER EDR’S  ARE ALSO AVAILABLE 
YOU CAN CONSULT  THE ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS FOR EACH SIZE IN THE ANNEX i AND II, PLEASE 
REMEMBER 
FOR AN EDR 9 YOU MUST CONSULT THE DR 7; EDR 11 CONSULT DR 9 PIPE WALL THICKNESS. 
OTHER DR´s OR DIAMETERS NOT INCLUDED, PLEASE CONTACT OUR TKP SALES REPRESENTATIVE

CONCENTRIC REDUCTION
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FABRICATED FITTINGS

L B C EDR
 24" x 10" 24" x 10.75" 19 8 8 9
 24" x 8" 24" x 8.625" 19 8 8 9
20" x 18" 20" x 18" 19 8 8 9
 20" x 16"  20" x 16" 19 8 8 9
 20" x 14"  20" x 14" 19 8 8 9
 20" x 12" 20" x 12.75" 19 8 8 9
 20" x 10" 20" x 10.75" 19 8 8 9
 20" x 8" 20" x 8.625" 19 8 8 9
 18" x 16"  18" x 16" 19 8 8 9
 18" x 14"  18" x 14" 19 8 8 9
 18" x 12" 18" x 12.75" 19 8 8 9
18" x 10" 18" x 10.75" 19 8 8 9
 18" x 8" 18" x 8.625" 19 8 8 9
 16" x 14"  16" x 14" 19 8 8 9
 16" x 12" 16" x 12.75" 19 8 8 7
 16" x 10" 16" x 10.75" 19 8 8 7
 16" x 8" 16" x 8.625" 19 8 8 7
14" x 12" 14" x 12.75" 19 8 8 9
 14" x 10" 14" x 10.75" 19 8 7 9
 14" x 8" 14" x 8.625" 19 8 7 9

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

DIMENSIONS
SIZE



Blind flanges from 8 "to 48" are offered in different thicknesses (t) for DR 11 (160 psi), DR 17 
(100 psi) upon request. other diameters or DR's, please consult your TKP sales 
representa�ve.

Eccentric reduc�ons are available upon request. Please consult your TKP sales 
representa�ve.

Cross are available upon request from 8 "-28" in DR 9, 8 "- 36" in DR 11.17, please consult 
your sales representa�ve.

SPECIAL PIECES

BLIND FLANGES
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PICES UPON REQUEST

SIZE OD BH BC
8" 13.5 0.875 11.75
10" 16 1 14.25
12" 19 1 17
14" 21 1.125 18.75
16" 23.5 1.125 21.25
18" 25 1.25 22.75
20" 27.5 1.25 25
22" 29.5 1.375 27.25
24" 32 1.375 29.5
28" 36.5 1.375 34
30" 38.75 1.625 36
32" 41.75 1.625 38.5
36" 46 1.625 42.75
42" 53 1.625 49.5
48" 59.5 1.625 56

ECCENTRIC
REDUCTIONS

CROSS

DIAM. IPS A C
8" 7.75 24.188
10" 6.5 23.75
12" 8 27.75
14" 8 30
16" 8 32
18" 14 46
20" 14 48
22" 14 50
24" 14 52
28" 14 56
30" 14 58
32" 14 60
36" 20 76



Appendix I: TKP IPS pipe

D. Ext
Thickness

WALL THICKNESS ARE MINIMUM
NOTE: THE FITTINGS IN DR 5 ARE AVAILABLE ONLY FOR 8”,10”,12” Y 16” IPS; 
            FITTINGS DR 5 ARE NOT AVAILABLE IN SYSTEM EDR

16 

RD 5 RD 7 RD7.3 RD9 RD11 RD13.5
Nominal 
Diameter D. Ext. Inch Tol. (+/-) Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
3" 3.500 0.008 0.500 0.480 0.390 0.319 0.260
4" 4.500 0.020 0.642 0.618 0.500 0.409 0.335
6" 6.625 0.031 0.945 0.909 0.736 0.602 0.492
8" 8.625 0.039 1.725 1.232 1.181 0.957 0.783 0.638
10" 10.752 0.047 2.150 1.535 1.472 1.193 0.976 0.795
12" 12.748 0.055 2.550 1.823 1.748 1.417 1.157 0.945
14" 14.000 0.063 2.000 1.917 1.555 1.272 1.035
16" 16.000 0.071 3.200 2.287 2.197 1.780 1.457 1.185
18" 18.000 0.083 2.571 2.465 2.000 1.638 1.335
20" 20.000 0.091 2.858 2.744 2.220 1.819 1.480
22" 22.000 0.098 3.142 3.016 2.445 2.000 1.630
24" 24.000 0.106 3.429 3.287 2.665 2.181 1.780
26" 26.000 0.118 2.890 2.362 1.925
28" 28.000 0.126 3.110 2.543 2.075
30" 30.000 0.134 3.335 2.728 2.220
32" 32.000 0.146 3.555 2.909 2.370
34" 34.000 0.154 3.091 2.520
36" 36.000 0.161 3.272 2.665
40" 40.000 0.181 3.638 2.965
42" 42.000 0.189 3.110
48" 48.000 0.217 3.555

FABRICATED FITTINGS



Appendix II: TKP IPS pipe

D. Ext
Thickness
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RD15.5 R17 RD21 RD26 RD32.5 RD41
Nominal 
Diameter D. Ext. Inch Tol (+/-) Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
Thickness 

inch
3" 3.500 0.008 0.224 0.205 0.165 0.134 0.106
4" 4.500 0.020 0.291 0.264 0.213 0.173 0.138 0.110
6" 6.625 0.031 0.425 0.390 0.315 0.256 0.205 0.161
8" 8.625 0.039 0.555 0.508 0.409 0.331 0.264 0.209
10" 10.752 0.047 0.693 0.634 0.512 0.413 0.331 0.264
12" 12.748 0.055 0.823 0.752 0.606 0.492 0.394 0.311
14" 14.000 0.063 0.902 0.823 0.665 0.539 0.429 0.343
16" 16.000 0.071 1.031 0.941 0.764 0.614 0.492 0.390
18" 18.000 0.083 1.161 1.059 0.858 0.693 0.555 0.441
20" 20.000 0.091 1.291 1.177 0.953 0.768 0.614 0.488
22" 22.000 0.098 1.417 1.295 1.047 0.846 0.677 0.535
24" 24.000 0.106 1.547 1.413 1.142 0.921 0.736 0.587
26" 26.000 0.118 1.677 1.528 1.236 1.000 0.799 0.634
28" 28.000 0.126 1.807 1.646 1.335 1.079 0.862 0.681
30" 30.000 0.134 1.933 1.764 1.429 1.154 0.921 0.732
32" 32.000 0.146 2.067 1.854 1.524 1.232 0.984 0.780
34" 34.000 0.154 2.193 2.000 1.618 1.307 1.047 0.831
36" 36.000 0.161 2.323 0.937 1.713 1.386 1.106 0.878
40" 40.000 0.181 2.579 2.354 1.906 1.539 1.232 0.976
42" 42.000 0.189 2.709 2.472 2.000 1.614 1.291 1.024
48" 48.000 0.217 3.098 2.823 2.287 1.846 1.476 1.169

FABRICATED FITTINGS



Contact us, 
we will be ready to help you

9801 Westheimer Rd. Suite 302
Houston, Texas
77042, USA

+1 (713) 917 6800

Av. Tecnológico #483 
Monterrey Technology Park
Ciénega de Flores, N.L.
C.P. 65550, México

+52 (81) 8384 7310

info@tkp.mx

Headquarter Plant

Offices

/ Tkp inc. - Teknipipe & Supplies

Follow us on our social networks!

WWW.TKP.MX

@fimex.tkp


